503490312 09/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3536937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN HETTRICH	08/24/2015
TOMASZ WOJCIK	08/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTUMSCAPE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1730 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14838218		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159540200

Email: julia.bisi@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114826.00131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD OSTOMEL
SIGNATURE:	/Todd OstomelReg63426/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=114826_131_assignment#page1.tif source=114826_131_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503490312 REEL: 036623 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SYST execu	tion(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: BATTE EM AND METHODS OF USE (Atty. Docket No. QMSCP) ted a U.S. patent application; the same having been filed on);	RY TH 010/QS	ERMAL -131), ar	MANAGEN nd for which I	IENT have
Custo	nection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignmer Number 22434 to insert within the foregoing parenthese said application when known.	nee's att es the fi	orneys a ling date	ssociated wit and/or Appli	h cation
	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the recoverage acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:	eipt an	d suffici	ency of whicl	ı is
right, i invent	Sell, assign and transfer to QuantumScape Corporation , of business at 1730 Technology Drive, San Jose, California stitle and interest in the above-referenced application including ions disclosed therein, and in applications based upon, and peright to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced	95110 (ng any a patents ("ASSIG and all in (includin	NEE"), the en	ntire and
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issuing from said application or any division, continuation, substathereof to the ASSIGNEE.				n or
applica	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at many acts which are reasonably necessary in connection wintion, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign forcement of patents resulting from such applications.	th the p	rosecutio	on of said	nd/or
	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignstigned, its successors, assigns and other legal representation inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representations.	ive, and	shall be	binding upor	
5) contrac	Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not et, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.	enter in	to any a	ssignment,	
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature. $\sim \sim 10^{-1}$				
1)	Signature: Typed Name: Kevin Hetrich	Date:	24 1	August 2013	<u> </u>
2)	Signature: Typed Name: Tomasz Wojcik	Date:		Addition to the state of	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Invention(s) at SYSTEM AN executed a U.S.	as I, an undersigned i set forth in the pal D METHODS OF I E patent application	ent application of	uggeg: BASTISE 4 Na OMSCPO	10/OS-131), an	
Customer Nur	with which I hereby aber 22434 to inser alication when kno	t within the foreg	quest the assign oing parenthese	ee's attorneys m s the filing date	sociated with and/or Application
NOW, THERI hereby acknow	FORE, for good a vledged, I, an unde	nd valuable consi rsigned named in	deration, the rec ventor, hereby:	cipt and sufficie	ency of which is
place of busine right, title and inventions dis-	sign and transfer to ess at 1730 Techno interest in the above closed therein, and o claim priority) gr	logy Drive, San J /e-referenced app in applications by	ose, California 5 lication includin ased upon, and p	g any and all in atents (includin	provements and
resulting from	ize and request the said application of to the ASSIGNER	any division, co	f Patents to Issue ntinuation, subst	any and all Le itute, renewal, r	tters Patents e-examination or
perform any a application, as	to execute all pape cts which are reaso well as any derive nt of patents result	nably necessary i dive applications	n connection wit thereof, foreign	h the prosecution	n of Said
AL ACCIONE	that the terms, cov. E, its successors, a or, as well as the m	ssions and other	egai representati	ve, and shall be	binding upon the
5) Warra contract, or un	nt and represent the inderstanding that c	at I have not enter onflicts with this	ed, and will not assignment.	enter into any a	ssignment,
Signe	I on the date indica	ted beside my sig	nature.		
1) Signa Typed		ich **		Date:	
2) Signa Typed	The second secon		14	Date: AUG	<u> 28,</u> 2015
		16 To 16			Constitution of the Consti

lofl

PATENT REEL: 036623 FRAME: 0659